Ing. Michal Grega
Autoreferát dizertačnej práce
OSCILÁCIE V ELEKTRIZAČNEJ SÚSTAVE  –
DETEKCIA, ANALÝZA A HODNOTENIE
na získanie akademickej hodnosti doktor (philosophiae doctor, PhD.)
v doktorandskom študijnom programe: Elektroenergetika
v študijnom odbore    Elektrotechnika
Miesto a dátum: Bratislava, 16.6.2021

[1] Britt, M. J., Couch, G. H. Power system control centre display of voltage angle. In:
IFAC Symposium 1977, Melbourne, 1977
[2] Kolcun, M., Medveď, D., Čonka, Z. Prieskum využiteľnosti WAMS pre vytváranie
alarmov pre dispečerské riadenie. Košice : FEI TUKE, 2014. 134 s. Štúdia.
[3] L. Zhang and Y. Lei, "Dissemination of the Phasor Method in Electrical Engineering
in China," in IEEE Transactions on Education, vol. 57, no. 1, pp. 20-24, Feb. 2014,
doi: 10.1109/TE.2013.2262686.
[4] Monti, A., Muscas, C., Poci, F., Phasor Measurement Units and Wide Area Monitoring
Systems. 1.vyd. Londýn : ELSEVIER, 2016. 298 s. ISBN 978-0-12-804569-5
[5] B. Block and P. Mercorelli, "A new didactic approach in engineering education for
conceptual understanding of Euler's Formula," 2014 IEEE Frontiers in Education
Conference (FIE) Proceedings, Madrid, 2014, pp. 1-7, doi:
10.1109/FIE.2014.7044491.
[6] A. G. Phadke, "Synchronized phasor measurements - a historical overview,"
IEEE/PES Transmission and Distribution Conference and Exhibition, Yokohama,
Japan, 2002, pp. 476-479 vol.1, doi: 10.1109/TDC.2002.1178427.
[7] IEEE/IEC International Standard - Measuring relays and protection equipment - Part
118-1: Synchrophasor for power systems - Measurements," in IEC/IEEE 60255-118-
1:2018 , vol., no., pp.1-78, 19 Dec. 2018, doi: 10.1109/IEEESTD.2018.8577045.
[8] Krištof, Vladimír: Riadenie elektrizačnej sústavy v krízových podmienkach.
Dizertačná práca. Košice: Technická univerzita v Košiciach, Fakulta elektrotechniky
a informatiky, 2012. 132 s.
[9] P. S. Wright, P. N. Davis, K. Johnstone, G. Rietveld and A. J. Roscoe, "Field
Measurement of Frequency and ROCOF in the Presence of Phase Steps," in IEEE
Transactions on Instrumentation and Measurement, vol. 68, no. 6, pp. 1688-1695, June
2019, doi: 10.1109/TIM.2018.2882907.
[10] P. Wall et al., "Smart frequency control for the future GB power system," 2016 IEEE
PES Innovative Smart Grid Technologies Conference Europe (ISGT-Europe),
Ljubljana, 2016, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ISGTEurope.2016.7856265.
 32
[11] National  Grid, U.K. (2016). Enhanced  Frequency  Control  Capability (EFCC)
Project. Accessed: May 2019. [Online]. Available:
operator-innovation/enhanced-frequency-control
[12] Q. Gao and R. Preece, "Improving frequency stability in low inertia power systems
using synthetic inertia from wind turbines," 2017 IEEE Manchester PowerTech,
Manchester, 2017, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/PTC.2017.7980836.
[13] U. Chakrabarti, A. Chakrabarti and S. Sarkar, "Fault detection in synchrophasor
system by using Phasor Measuring Unit," Michael Faraday IET International Summit
2015, Kolkata, 2015, pp. 182-186, doi: 10.1049/cp.2015.1627.
[14] Psymetrix. PhasorPoint: SEPS Uživatelská přiručka, Olomouc, 2015. 269 s.

[25] Zima, M.: Wide Area Monitoring System: for which purposes?. 8th International
Workshop on Electric Power Control Centers. Les Diablerets 2005.
[26] Wilson, D.: Future WAMS Applications including control and protection. Psymetrix
limited. Ontario 2010.
[27] J. Guo, Y. Wang, D. Zhang, Y. Yu and X. Xie, "A data exchange method of WAMS
based on IEC61970," 2011 International Conference on Advanced Power System
Automation and Protection, Beijing, 2011, pp. 2254-2257, doi:
10.1109/APAP.2011.6180802.
[28] Kaplan, E., Hegarty, C. Understanding GPS: Principles and Applications. 2. vyd,
Londýn : ARTECH HOUSE, 2006. 723 s. ISBN 1-58053-894-0
[29] J. Y. Cai, Zhenyu Huang, J. Hauer and K. Martin, "Current Status and Experience of
WAMS Implementation in North America," 2005 IEEE/PES Transmission &
Distribution Conference & Exposition: Asia and Pacific, Dalian, 2005, pp. 1-7, doi:
10.1109/TDC.2005.1546889.
[30] IEEE Standard for Synchrophasers for Power Systems," in IEEE Std 1344-
1995(R2001) , vol., no., pp.i-, 1995, doi: 10.1109/IEEESTD.1995.93278.
[31] IEEE Standard for Synchrophasor Measurements for Power Systems," in IEEE Std
C37.118.1-2011 (Revision of IEEE Std C37.118-2005) , vol., no., pp.1-61, 28 Dec.
2011, doi: 10.1109/IEEESTD.2011.6111219.
[32] IEEE Guide for Synchronization, Calibration, Testing, and Installation of Phasor
Measurement Units (PMUs) for Power System Protection and Control," in IEEE Std
C37.242-2013 , vol., no., pp.1-107, 6 March 2013, doi:
10.1109/IEEESTD.2013.6475134.

10.1109/PTC.2013.6652107.
[38] R. Gore, M. Kande, "Analysis of Wide Area Monitoring System architectures," 2015
IEEE International Conference on Industrial Technology (ICIT), Seville, 2015, pp.
1269-1274, doi: 10.1109/ICIT.2015.7125272.
[39] System Protection & Dynamics Working Group. Wide Area Monitoring – Current
Continental Europe TSOs Applications Overview. Brusel : ENTSO-E, 2015. 11 s.
Štúdia
[40] ENTSO-E: Monitoring report 2018 – Research, Development and Innovation projects.
Brusel : ENTSO-E, 2019. 20 s. Správa
[41] Grega, M., Prieložný, S., Jedinák, M. Implementation of WAMS into transmission
system of slovakia. In: Electric Power Engineering 2016, Slovakia, 2016
[42] Slovenská elektrizačná prenosová sústava, a.s., Desaťročný plán rozvoja prenosovej
sústavy na roky 2015 – 2024, Bratislava : SEPS v Bratislave, 2014, 39 s.
[43] Q. F. Zhang et al., "Advanced grid event analysis at ISO New England using
PhasorPoint," 2014 IEEE PES General Meeting | Conference & Exposition, National
Harbor, MD, 2014, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/PESGM.2014.6938874.
[44] Kolcun, M. et al. Analýza elektrizačnej sústavy. 1. vyd, Košice : TU FEI v Košiciach,
2005, 419 s. ISBN: 80-89057-09-8
[45] Mondal, D., Chakrabarti, A., Sengupta, A., Power System Small Signal Stability
Analysis and Control, Academic Press, 2014, 611 s. ISBN: 9780128006702

[49] E. M. Wazeer, R. El-Azab, M. Daowd and A. M. A. Ghany, "Short-Term Frequency
Stability Regulation for Power System with Large-Scale Wind Energy Penetration
Using PID Controller," 2018 Twentieth International Middle East Power Systems
Conference (MEPCON), Cairo, Egypt, 2018, pp. 1059-1063, doi:
10.1109/MEPCON.2018.8635188.
[50] Hemmingsson, M. Power System Oscillations: Detection, Estimation & Control, Lund
: Lund University, 2003. 158 s. Kandidátska dizertačná práca.
[51] Kundur, P. Power System Stability and Control. New York : McGraw-Hill, 1994.
1176 s. ISBN 978-0-07-035958-1.
[52] System Protection & Dynamics Working Group. Analysis of CE inter-area oscillations
of 19 and 24 February 2011. Brusel : ENTSO-E. 2011. 8 s. Správa ENTSO-E.
[53] System Protection & Dynamics Working Group. Analysis of CE inter-area oscillations
of 1st December 2016. Brusel : ENTSO-E. 2017. 13 s. Správa ENTSO-E.
[54] E. Grebe, J. Kabouris, S. López Barba, W. Sattinger and W. Winter, "Low frequency
oscillations in the interconnected system of Continental Europe," IEEE PES General
Meeting, Providence, RI, 2010, pp. 1-7, doi: 10.1109/PES.2010.5589932.
[55] Červeň, I: Fyzika po kapitolách. 1 : Vektory. Bratislava : STU v Bratislave, 2007. 52
s. ISBN 978-80-227-2663-4
[56] Reváková, D., Beláň, A., Eleschová, Ž. Prenos a rozvod elektrickej energie. Bratislava
: STU v Bratislave, 2004. 191 s. ISBN 80-227-2118-2
[57] Reváková, D., Eleschová, Ž., Beláň, A. Prechodné javy v elektrizačných
sústavách. Bratislava : STU v Bratislave, 2008. 180 s. ISBN 978-80-227-2868-3.
[58] Janíček, F. et. al. Digitálne Ochrany v elektrizačnej sústave, Bratislava : STU
v Bratislave, 2004. 360 s. ISBN 80-227-2135-2.
[59] System Protection & Dynamics Working Group., Oscillation Event 03.12.2017.
Brusel : ENTSO-E. 2018. 13 s. Správa ENTSO-E.
[60] A. Semerow et al., "Dynamic Study Model for the interconnected power system of
Continental Europe in different simulation tools," 2015 IEEE Eindhoven PowerTech,
Eindhoven, 2015, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/PTC.2015.7232578.
[61] P. Korba, M. Larsson and C. Rehtanz, "Detection of oscillations in power systems
using Kalman filtering techniques," Proceedings of 2003 IEEE Conference on Control
 36
Applications, 2003. CCA 2003., Istanbul, Turkey, 2003, pp. 183-188 vol.1, doi: